

Date: August 16, 2023

The Manager, Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Kind Attn: Mrs. Bharati Bhambwani	The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051
--	--

Sub: News paper advertisement for publishing Financial Results for quarter ended 30th June, 2023

With reference to the above subject, we are enclosing copies of e-paper of Advertisement relating to extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 approved at the Board meeting held on 14.08.2023 and published in the following newspapers:

Sr.	Newspaper	Date of Advertisement
1	Financial Express (National daily newspaper – All India English Edition)	August 15, 2023
2	Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi newspaper – Marathi Edition)	August 15, 2023

It is requested to take this intimation on record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely,
For **Cinevista Limited**



Kilpa Goradia
Company Secretary



Encl.: As above

TIL Limited

Regd. Office : 1, Taratolla Road, Garden Reach, Kolkata 700 024, Tel : +91 33 6633 2000 / 2845, Fax : +91 33 2469 2143 / 3731
CIN : L74999WB1974PLC041725, Website : www.tilindia.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone (for the Three Months Ended 30th June 2023) and Consolidated (for the Three Months Ended 30th June 2023) Financial Results

Sl. No.	Particulars	₹ in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share							
		STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Three months ended		Twelve months ended		Three months ended		Twelve months ended	
		30th June 2023	31st March 2023	30th June 2022	31st March 2023	30th June 2023	31st March 2023	30th June 2022	31st March 2023
Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 2)	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 2)	Unaudited	Audited		
1.	Total Income from Operations	353	1,868	1,983	5,469	353	1,450	1,987	5,053
2.	Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(2,941)	(2,264)	(2,378)	(9,209)	(2,941)	(2,524)	(2,377)	(9,472)
3.	Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(53)	(2,264)	(2,378)	(9,209)	(53)	(2,524)	(2,377)	(9,472)
4.	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	95	(2,212)	(2,322)	(8,828)	95	(2,483)	(2,321)	(9,102)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	77	(2,247)	(2,335)	(8,901)	78	(2,532)	(2,310)	(9,138)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹10/- each)	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003
7.	Reserves (Other Equity)				(30,210)				(30,239)
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹10/- each) #								
	(a) Basic (₹)	0.95	(22.05)	(23.15)	(88.01)	0.95	(24.76)	(23.14)	(90.75)
	(b) Diluted (₹)	0.95	(22.05)	(23.15)	(88.01)	0.95	(24.76)	(23.14)	(90.75)

Figures for three months ended are not annualized.

Notes :

- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the three months ended 30th June 2023, drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August 2023 at Kolkata and have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures for the three months ended 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year ended 31st March 2023.
- The Sahibabad property, located at Plot No. 11, Site No. 4, Industrial Area, Ghaziabad, Sahibabad - 201010, was categorized as Asset Held for Sale during financial year 2022-2023, which has been sold in June' 2023. The Profit on Sale of that Sahibabad property has been disclosed as Exceptional Items.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.tilindia.in.
- Figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.

Place : Kolkata

Date : 14 August 2023

For TIL Limited
Sumit Mazumder
Chairman & Managing Director

नीपको
NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION LIMITED
(एक निम्न स्तर के बिजली-1, भारत सरकार का उद्यम)
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN : U40101ML1976GOI001658

Registered Office: Brookland Compound, Lower New Colony, Shillong - 793003, Meghalaya

Annexure I-A

Financial results of North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Limited for the quarter ended 30th June 2023

[Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations]

₹ in lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS			CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS		
		Quarter ended 30 th June 2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30 th June 2022 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31 st Mar 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 th June 2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30 th June 2022 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31 st Mar 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income	101060.12	106398.40	457063.50	101060.12	106398.40	457063.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	11214.07	20541.72	74801.27	11214.64	20540.72	74799.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	11214.07	20541.72	74801.27	11214.64	20540.72	74799.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	5725.27	11954.19	39690.09	5725.66	11953.50	39688.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5303.44	12063.67	39159.91	5303.83	12062.98	39158.62
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	360981.04	360981.04	360981.04	360981.04	360981.04	360981.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	302906.20	307006.53	297602.76	303256.27	307356.81	297952.44
8	Securities premium Account						
9	Net worth	663887.24	667987.57	658583.80	664237.31	668337.85	658933.48
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	766771.53	748877.06	713117.72	766771.53	748877.06	713117.72
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares						
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.15	1.12	1.08	1.15	1.12	1.08
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	0.16	0.33	1.10	0.16	0.33	1.10
	2. Diluted:	0.16	0.33	1.10	0.16	0.33	1.10
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	65054.17	65054.17	65054.17	65054.17	65054.17	65054.17
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.16	2.29	1.14	2.16	2.29	1.14
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.50	4.14	3.95	3.50	4.14	3.95

Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules, whichever is applicable

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.
- Items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures are as follows:

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS			CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS		
		Quarter ended 30 th June 2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30 th June 2022 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31 st Mar 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 th June 2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30 th June 2022 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31 st Mar 2023 (Audited)
(a)	Current ratio	0.62	0.67	0.55	0.62	0.67	0.55
(b)	Long term debt to working capital	143.61	25.13	(36.20)	143.61	25.13	(36.20)
(c)	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(d)	Current liability ratio	0.26	0.22	0.26	0.26	0.22	0.26
(e)	Total debts to total assets	0.47	0.47	0.44	0.47	0.47	0.44
(f)	Debtors turnover	4.18	7.01	6.36	4.18	7.01	6.36
(g)	Inventory turnover	31.76	27.92	33.00	31.76	27.92	33.00
(h)	Operating margin(%)	24.25	31.72	28.19	24.25	31.72	28.19
(i)	Net profit margin(%)	5.73	11.26	8.71	5.73	11.26	8.71

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.08.2023 and recommended to the Board of Directors of the Company for their approval. The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.08.2023 has approved the same. Further the results has also been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Electricity generation is the principal activity of the Corporation.
- The Corporation has power stations located within the region and therefore geographical segments are inapplicable.
- Sale of energy is accounted for based on tariff approved by the Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (CERC). In case of power stations where final tariff is yet to be notified/approved by the CERC, sale of energy is provided for on the basis of provisional rate considering the Annual Fixed Cost submitted before the CERC through tariff petition as per the principles enunciated in the CERC (Terms & Conditions of Tariff) Regulations 2019. For the projects for which neither CERC approved tariff is available nor petition pending with the CERC, sale of energy is accounted for on the basis of tariff as agreed by the beneficiaries.
- Total income from operations during the quarter includes Other Income amounting to ₹1087.45 lakhs and ₹221.70 lakhs (previous period)
- Formula used for computation of Ratio :
 - "Debt Service Coverage Ratio" (DSCR) = [Profit before interest, Depreciation and Tax] / (Principal repayment + Interest)
 - "Interest Service Coverage Ratio" (ISCR) = [Profit before interest, Depreciation and Tax] / Interest
 Amount of Interest considered pertains to loans taken for Operational Power Stations only.

Place : Shillong

Date : 14.08.2023

For NEEPCO Limited
B. Maharana
Director (Finance)
DIN 09263864

HAPPY 77TH INDEPENDENCE DAY DAY

CINEVISTA

CIN: L92130MH1997PLC107871

Regd. Office: 1, Silver Croft, Off TPS III, Junction of 16th & 33rd Road, Bandra West, Mumbai - 400050

Extract of the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rupees in Lakhs)											
		30-06-2023		30-06-2022		31-03-2023		31-03-2022		30-06-2023		31-03-2023	
		Unaudited Standalone	Unaudited Standalone	Unaudited Standalone	Unaudited Standalone	Unaudited Standalone	Unaudited Standalone	Unaudited Standalone	Unaudited Standalone	Unaudited Standalone	Unaudited Standalone	Unaudited Standalone	
1	Total Income from Operations												
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.84	18.35	89.56	247.03	6.84	18.35	89.56	247.03				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(280.14)	(161.43)	(4,009.35)	(4,631.25)	(280.15)	(161.46)	(4,009.47)	(4,631.42)				
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(280.14)	(161.43)	(2,176.37)	(2,798.28)	(280.15)	(161.48)	(2,176.50)	(2,798.45)				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))												
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73				
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)									29.54	29.54		
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(1,288.58)	1,528.41	(1,108.44)	(1,108.44)	(1,879.29)	1,037.86	(1,599.13)	(1,599.13)				
9	Earnings per Share of Rs.2/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	1. Basic:												
	2. Diluted:												

Note:
(a) The above is extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company website www.cinevista.com

For CINEVISTA LIMITED
PRENKRISHN MALHOTRA
CHAIRMAN

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14.08.2023

CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED

CIN : L51100GJ1997PLC032464

Regd. Office : A/12, Sneh Kurj CHS., Residential Plot No. 374, Kopal Road, GIDC, Vapi, Gujarat - 396195
Phone No. : 022-6188 7600; Email id: crescentfinstock@yahoo.com website : www.crescentfinstock.com

Unaudited Financial Results for six months ended 30th June 2023

Rs. in Lacs (Except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
Total income from operations (net)	4.76	5.64	7.25	578.66	569.60	2,095.53
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(2.58)	(4.84)	(18.53)	20.99	(100.81)	(39.37)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(2.58)	(4.84)	(18.53)	20.99	(100.81)	(39.37)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(2.58)	(4.84)	(18.53)	20.99	(100.81)	(39.37)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2.58)	(4.84)	(18.47)	(0.45)	155.00	(226.74)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	722.35	722.35	722.35	722.35	722.35	722.35
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	2,308.62	2,327.09	-	3,997.95
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic:	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.26)	0.29	(1.40)	(0.54)
(b) Diluted:	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.26)	0.29	(1.40)	(0.54)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial result is available on the website of MSEI (www.msei.in) and on the Company's website (www.crescentfinstock.com)

For Crescent Finstock Limited
Sd/-
Mr Vidyadhar More
Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th August, 2023



MEHAI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

CIN: L74110RJ2013PLC066946

Regd. Office: B-40, Sudarshapura Industrial Area (extension), Jaipur 302006, Rajasthan, India

Corporate Office: Unit No. 708, 7th Floor, ECO Centre, Block-EM-4 Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091, West Bengal, India

Website: www.mehaitech.co.in Email ID: cs@mehai.co.in Phone No.: +91 9680968891

NOTICE OF TENTH (10TH) ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE COMPANY TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING (VC) / OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM)

Members are hereby informed that Tenth (10th) Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Shareholders of Mehai Technology Limited ("the Company") will be held on **Monday, 11th September, 2023, at 12.00 p.m. (IST)** through Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM"), in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder ("Act") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with all the applicable circulars on the subject matter issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), to transact the business as set out in the Notice of 10th AGM of the Company.

Members will be able to attend and participate in the AGM by VC/OAVM only. Members attending the AGM through VC/OAVM will be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Act. In compliance with the applicable circulars issued by the MCA and SEBI on the subject matter, Notice of 10th AGM and Annual Report for FY 2022-23 will be sent only by electronic mode to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Depository Participants/Registrar and Transfer Agent/ Company. Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / update their email addresses with their Depository Participants ("DP") by following procedure prescribed by DP.

The Company has engaged services of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") for providing remote e-voting facility ("remote e-voting") to all its members to cast their vote on all resolutions set out in the Notice of 10th AGM. Additionally, the Company, through Bigshare Services Private Limited, is providing the facility of voting through e-voting system during the AGM ("e-voting").

The details such as manner of (i) registering / updating email addresses, (ii) casting vote through remote e-voting/e-voting for the members including those who are holding shares in physical form or those who have not registered their email addresses with the Company; and (iii) attending the AGM through VC / OAVM has been set out in the Notice of the AGM which will be emailed in due course.

The members are requested to carefully read all the Notes set out in the Notice of 10th AGM (being sent electronically) and in particular, instructions for joining the AGM, manner of casting vote through remote e-voting or through e-voting facility at the AGM.

The Notice of 10th AGM and Annual Report for FY 2022-23 will also be made available on the Company's website at www.mehaitech.co.in, and website of the stock exchange, i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For Mehai Technology Limited
Sd/-
Jugal Kishore Bhagat
Managing Director
DIN - 02218545

Date: 1